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Messrs. Jordan Securities Commission e fzell W )oY aiea Bolud!
Disclosure Department o

P.0.Box 8802 ghadifighs
Amman 11121 - Jordan 8802 .0

sl —11121 olee

Subject: Disclosure of APC Board Committees 5yl a1 pedme e Aad0L laelll e »Ladl 1 auned]
Greetings,

¢ s A Al

With reference to the Instructions of Issuing Companies Lo 5 ookl Kl ol lenlaz] 3.0
Disclosure, Accounting and Auditing Standards and the Sgpatorl! polally Bpuiall Sl pleat) claleal 14}

instructions of Corporate Governance for the year 2017, &x>,ul) dsalull oK, 40 4aSs> Silalaiy 3u8usll juleag
- t ¥ * >’
kindly find attached an updated list of APC Board's o Akl lalll o Game LLAS oK1 3oy 2017 ala)

Committees.
Auppall olig I AS,2 510 aloes

With respect,

edtlly a1 336 Jguds Igliadsy

obamméd Al Razem a3l e —d

1 Senior V.P. Finance & U591 il ol b
Support Services Sl e o
Basludl ooty adLal

Cc:  « Amman Stock Exchange
o Jordan Securities Depository Center pAxll Glee Aoppul g haill ol ddglas @ Lad
o Secretary of the Board of Directors AL AL a1 gl 358 ghaaath ki dbglae ®
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E-mail

APC Board Committees 5,)a¥1 julxs oo aaiul) oLl

As of December 21, 2020

oLy ol Al st

Position ‘

Remuneration and Nomin_an'on Commiucc

Shehadah.a@ArabPotash.co Chairman H.E. Mr. Shehadah Abu Hdaib s gl ssled pesidl Jlaa 1
SaadiT(@kia.gov.kw Vice-Chairman

Dr. Saadi Al Tradsllall goae ;33801 ddglac .2

Ajnbatainch@gmail.com Member Mr. Ahmad Al Bataineh aulbad! ool acdl Qighe 3
mofarch. ch@yahoo.co Member Eng. Mofareh Al Tarawneh Lgllall 7yia . 2gkas 4
denghua@sdic.com.cn Member Deng Hua awd! 5
mohammed.t@ ArabPotash.com Secretary Mr. Mohammad Al Taher ,allall aems ayull

E-mail

Position At ol il

Audit Committec

bsubaihi(@yahoo.com Chairman " Dr. Bassam Al Subaihi juetall pLoy 193501 Riglac
mofareh.tarawneh@yahoo.com Vice-Chairman Eng. Mofareh Al Tarawneh &gkl 7340 .0 2gkae 2
taineh@ co! Member Mr. Ahmad Al Bataineh auladl Looi el Aiglas 3
anmara@kia.gov.kw Member Mr. Anmar T.A. Al Abdujalil Julalacadl Lol sl Abglae 4
zhouweilian ic.com.cn Member Zhou Weiliang ..dt 5
hamad.s@ArabPotash.com Secretary Mr. Hamad Al Shahwan olse )l ses sl

E-mail

Position okl 5,15)

Risk Management Committee

mofareh.tarawneh(@yahoo.com Chairman " Eng. Mofareh Al Tarawneh Gsbyall gyda p tdglac .1

waidi@mof.gov.ae Vice-Chairman Ms. Azza Al Suwaidi gugal) dame 336 gl Riglac .2
SaadiT@kia.gov.kw Member Dr. Saadi Al Trad shla)l guau j9i€00 2dglac 3
zhouweiliang@sdic.com.cn Member Zhou Weiliang suwd) 4
Maen.n{@ArabPotash.com Member Dr. Maen Nsour - President & CEQ jguill aa 5381l 2dglaz .5
Mohammed.r@ ArabPotash.com Member Mr. Mohammad Al Razem- VP Finance a0l dama ol 6

suhaib.a@ArabPotash.com

Secretary Mr. Suhaib Al Tal 2l oo
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E-mail I Position ‘ ' ' ) ' LeSantl a1t

Corporate Governance Committee

tainch@gmail.co _ Chairman Mr. Ahmad Al Bataineh auladl stasi duwdl ddglac .1
SaadiT@kia.gov.kw Vice-Chairman Dr. Saadi Al Trad slylall ganw 538l Liglas .2
alqudah@hotmail Member Professor Fayyad Al Qudah sLaill ol 93850 gl 3
mofareh tarawneh@vyahoo.com Member Eng. Mofareh Al Tarawneh &gl jdall )40 p Abgkac 4
ajib.ohida@gmail.com Member Eng. Najib Ohida 5.u>g) cus edill Uglae .5
sdic.com Member Deng Hua uedl .6
Ghadeer.g@ArabPotash.com Secretary Ms. Ghadeer Qassem puald a2 Sacal!

Position

PPSHR VAR ddsiandl 2und

CSR & Donations Committee

Shehadah.a@ArmabPotash.com Chairman  ELE. Mr. Shehadah Abu Hdaib NPTV F S PN RPPRT o Uy (PP
inch@gmail.com Vice-Chairman Mr. Ahmad Al Bataineh ! iosl il Rgae 2

Maen.n@ArnabPotash.com Member Dr. Maen Nsour - President & CEO jgud)l as 9384l Riglac .3

bisher. m@ArabPotash.com Secretary Mr. Bisher Mahasneh aiwt=ll 2y sl

E-mail Position | ezl lellas Ain)

‘ Board Tendering Committee
Shehadah.a@ArabPotash.com Chairman H.E. Mr. Shehadah Abu Hdaib s s 53l et df Jlaa 1
inbataineh@gmail.co Vice-Chairman Mr. Ahmad Al Bataineh auladl susi scwllddghe 2
falqudah(@hotmail.com Member Professor Fayyad Al Qudah sladll jali s adghe 3
ofareh.tarawneh(@: £0 Member Eng. Mofareh Al Tarawneh ighall 7yda 2 2dglac 4
zhouweiliang(@sdic.com.cn Member Zhou Weiliang .oJ! 5
Macn.n@ArsbPotash.com Member Dr. Maen Nsour - President & CEO jgudll o 9583l 23gbac .6

hamdi.m@ArabPotash.com Secretary Eng. Hamdi Matarneh Lyllas e et




